# CH \$40.00 3213

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED		05/13/2014	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diebold ERAS, Inc.	
Street Address:	Idress: 13851 SW 119th Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	te/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 33186	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213533	ERAS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3304565756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 330-456-8341

Email: IP@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Scott

**Address Line 1:** 220 Market Avenue, South, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DB1213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/jcs/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ERASAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0200

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Diebold, Incorporated, an Ohio corporation, having a principle place of business at 5995 Mayfair Rd, North Canton, OH 44720 ("Diebold"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark:

Registration Number Trademark(s)

3,213,533 ERAS

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

WHEREAS, Diebold ERAS, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principle place of business at 13851 SW 119<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Miami, FL 33186 ("Diebold ERAS") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the above listed trademark(s), including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the full and complete receipt and adequacy of which is hereby presently acknowledged, Diebold hereby assigns to Diebold ERAS all right, title and interest in and to said trademark as exemplified by the registration recited above, along with common law trademark rights, and the goodwill associated therewith, including any and all rights to bring suit for past infringement by third parties of the trademark(s), and the recovery of related damages or settlements.

Signed at North Canton, Ohio, this 13th day of May, 2014.

DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED

Name: Chad Hesse

Title: VP + General Counse/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0201